
2014 Arizona State Baseball

Overall Statistics for Arizona State (as of May 30, 2014)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 33-23   Home: 19-11   Away: 10-11   Neutral: 4-1   Pac-12: 19-11

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

27 Cerbo, Zach  . 5 0 0 3-0 2 0 1 0 1 0 1 3 1.500 0 0 0 0  . 5 0 0 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000

17 Stankiewicz, Drew  . 3 3 5 45-44 173 34 58 11 2 3 26 82  . 4 7 4 25 2 28 2  . 4 2 3 1 6 10-13 71 110 15  . 9 2 3

 2 Esmay, Cooper  . 3 3 3 4-0 3 0 1 1 0 0 1 2  . 6 6 7 0 0 2 0  . 3 3 3 0 0 0-0 1 1 0 1.000

11 Causey, Nathaniel  . 3 3 2 53-49 196 32 65 14 0 4 31 91  . 4 6 4 31 3 40 5  . 4 2 7 2 0 0-0 371 20 6  . 9 8 5

 9 Beall, Christopher  . 3 0 7 36-29 114 15 35 4 0 1 11 42  . 3 6 8 6 1 21 2  . 3 4 7 0 3 1-3 39 1 0 1.000

18 Sewald, Johnny  . 3 0 3 53-51 198 44 60 7 1 0 19 69  . 3 4 8 30 15 35 1  . 4 2 9 2 5 16-18 137 0 1  . 9 9 3

13 Dinatale, Dalton  . 2 9 4 54-50 194 29 57 12 1 3 34 80  . 4 1 2 21 1 22 4  . 3 6 4 1 1 7-11 53 76 9  . 9 3 5

 3 Esmay, Tucker  . 2 9 0 42-31 107 19 31 2 1 0 16 35  . 3 2 7 5 4 15 3  . 3 4 2 1 4 3-4 49 82 5  . 9 6 3

21 Peevyhouse, Jake  . 2 8 7 48-44 164 33 47 13 0 0 22 60  . 3 6 6 24 8 28 3  . 3 9 9 2 2 4-5 95 2 2  . 9 8 0

20 Allen, Trever  . 2 8 5 46-40 165 33 47 8 3 5 17 76  . 4 6 1 12 8 25 4  . 3 5 8 2 1 2-5 88 3 2  . 9 7 8

14 Ybarra, RJ  . 2 6 9 54-50 197 19 53 10 1 3 45 74  . 3 7 6 19 5 45 8  . 3 3 9 6 0 1-1 57 8 3  . 9 5 6

 6 Serven, Brian  . 2 5 3 49-44 166 27 42 9 0 3 27 60  . 3 6 1 20 10 39 4  . 3 6 5 1 3 1-2 330 38 2  . 9 9 5

23 Aboites, Jordan  . 2 4 0 8-7 25 5 6 1 1 0 3 9  . 3 6 0 1 1 3 1  . 2 9 6 0 0 2-2 9 29 2  . 9 5 0

24 Graybill, David  . 2 2 7 17-11 44 7 10 2 0 1 6 15  . 3 4 1 2 1 21 0  . 2 7 7 0 0 2-3 63 5 3  . 9 5 8

35 Bielek, Joey  . 2 1 3 16-14 47 7 10 0 0 0 1 10  . 2 1 3 7 1 7 1  . 3 2 7 0 1 0-0 52 11 5  . 9 2 6

37 Woodmansee, Colby  . 2 0 0 28-24 85 10 17 4 0 2 11 27  . 3 1 8 6 2 22 2  . 2 5 5 5 1 1-2 39 59 9  . 9 1 6

28 Greer, David  . 2 0 0 15-10 35 7 7 0 1 0 6 9  . 2 5 7 5 2 10 1  . 3 3 3 0 5 0-0 17 22 2  . 9 5 1

29 Bilbrey, Kyle  . 1 6 7 9-4 12 3 2 0 0 0 0 2  . 1 6 7 3 1 2 0  . 3 7 5 0 0 2-2 11 0 0 1.000

22 O'Dwyer, Cullen  . 1 2 5 7-2 8 3 1 1 0 0 0 2  . 2 5 0 2 2 5 0  . 4 1 7 0 1 0-0 6 0 0 1.000

12 Torrez, Emilio  . 0 0 0 2-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000

Totals  . 2 8 4 56 1936 327 550 99 12 25 277 748  . 3 8 6 219 67 371 41  . 3 7 2 23 33 52-71 1513 553 75  . 9 6 5

Opponents  . 2 6 0 56 1888 270 490 79 13 19 234 652  . 3 4 5 208 62 416 44  . 3 5 0 13 58 33-59 1478 561 81  . 9 6 2

LOB - Team (474), Opp (447). DPs turned - Team (53), Opp (46). TPs turned - Team (0), Opp (1). CI - Team (1), Ybarra 1, Opp

(1). IBB - Team (11), Peevyhouse 3, Causey, N. 3, Stankiewicz 2, Dinatale, D. 2, Serven, B. 1, Opp (4). Picked off -

Peevyhouse 2, Sewald, J. 2, Stankiewicz 1, Woodmansee 1, Causey, N. 1.

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

39 Lambson, Mark  0 . 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 0/0 0 2.1 4 1 0 1 2 1 0 0  . 3 3 3 0 0 0 0 0

 1 Bernard, Cory  1 . 2 9 1-0 6 0 0 0/0 0 7.0 4 1 1 1 5 1 0 0  . 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 1

36 Bueno, Hever  2 . 2 5 0-1 19 0 0 0/0 0 16.0 12 5 4 14 14 2 0 0  . 2 0 3 2 1 1 0 0

26 Lilek, Brett  2 . 6 8 4-5 16 15 0 0/0 1 84.0 59 32 25 39 79 9 2 1  . 2 0 3 7 12 0 1 12

 7 Erives, Eder  2 . 8 2 2-1 20 0 0 0/0 1 22.1 24 10 7 4 28 5 1 1  . 2 7 6 1 3 1 1 1

23 Aboites, Jordan  3 . 1 2 5-2 29 0 0 0/1 1 43.1 36 20 15 12 45 5 2 1  . 2 3 1 7 9 0 2 6

32 Burr, Ryan  3 . 3 2 3-3 29 3 0 0/1 12 43.1 22 18 16 37 55 3 0 1  . 1 5 1 4 7 1 0 8

49 Kellogg, Ryan  3 . 8 4 8-3 15 15 1 1/0 0 96.0 115 46 41 18 64 21 2 5  . 2 9 9 3 4 2 3 7

38 Melbostad, Eric  4 . 2 9 1-1 19 0 0 0/0 0 35.2 44 23 17 10 18 3 1 2  . 3 0 6 3 6 1 2 4

 8 Martinez, Seth  4 . 3 2 5-0 12 7 0 0/1 0 50.0 50 28 24 16 34 13 1 3  . 2 6 6 3 5 0 0 3

15 Gillies, Darin  4 . 9 0 3-4 15 14 1 0/0 0 71.2 75 47 39 35 50 8 2 3  . 2 7 8 9 8 0 3 10

58 McAlister, Josh  5 . 0 6 0-0 7 0 0 0/0 0 5.1 6 4 3 3 7 1 0 0  . 2 7 3 0 1 1 0 0

30 Diamond, Nick  6 . 6 0 0-3 12 0 0 0/0 0 15.0 15 19 11 10 9 1 0 1  . 2 7 8 2 5 0 0 4

25 Miller, Zak 10.95 1-0 5 2 0 0/0 0 12.1 24 16 15 8 6 6 2 1  . 4 3 6 4 0 0 1 2

Totals  3 . 8 9 33-23 56 56 2 2/1 15 504.1 490 270 218 208 416 79 13 19  . 2 6 0 45 62 7 13 58

Opponents  4 . 7 1 23-33 56 56 1 3/3 14 492.2 550 327 258 219 371 99 12 25  . 2 8 4 56 67 6 23 33

PB - Team (7), Serven, B. 6, Causey, N. 1, Opp (13). Pickoffs - Team (15), Martinez, S. 4, Lilek, B. 3, Serven, B. 3,

Gillies, D. 2, Erives,E. 1, Burr, R. 1, Causey, N. 1, Opp (7). SBA/ATT - Serven, B. (21-36), Kellogg, R. (9-14), Ybarra

(8-13), Gillies, D. (4-8), Martinez, S. (4-6), Burr, R. (5-6), Aboites, J. (3-6), Lilek, B. (1-6), Causey, N. (4-5),

Melbostad, E (3-5), Bernard, C. (0-3), Diamond, N. (2-2), Bueno, H. (1-1), Erives,E. (0-1), Miller, Z. (1-1).



2014 Arizona State Baseball

Overall Statistics for Arizona State (as of May 30, 2014)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

 9 Beall, Christopher 40 39 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

49 Kellogg, Ryan 21 2 19 0 1.000 1 9 5  . 6 4 3 0 0

29 Bilbrey, Kyle 11 11 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

38 Melbostad, Eric 9 2 7 0 1.000 1 3 2  . 6 0 0 0 0

22 O'Dwyer, Cullen 6 6 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

30 Diamond, Nick 6 3 3 0 1.000 1 2 0 1.000 0 0

 7 Erives, Eder 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 0

25 Miller, Zak 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

27 Cerbo, Zach 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 2 Esmay, Cooper 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

36 Bueno, Hever 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

 1 Bernard, Cory 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 3  . 0 0 0 0 0

58 McAlister, Josh 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

12 Torrez, Emilio 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 6 Serven, Brian 370 330 38 2  . 9 9 5 2 21 15  . 5 8 3 6 0

18 Sewald, Johnny 138 137 0 1  . 9 9 3 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

11 Causey, Nathaniel 397 371 20 6  . 9 8 5 41 4 1  . 8 0 0 1 0

21 Peevyhouse, Jake 99 95 2 2  . 9 8 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

20 Allen, Trever 93 88 3 2  . 9 7 8 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

 3 Esmay, Tucker 136 49 82 5  . 9 6 3 25 0 0   - - - 0 0

24 Graybill, David 71 63 5 3  . 9 5 8 3 0 0   - - - 0 0

14 Ybarra, RJ 68 57 8 3  . 9 5 6 0 8 5  . 6 1 5 0 1

28 Greer, David 41 17 22 2  . 9 5 1 5 0 0   - - - 0 0

23 Aboites, Jordan 40 9 29 2  . 9 5 0 3 3 3  . 5 0 0 0 0

13 Dinatale, Dalton 138 53 76 9  . 9 3 5 10 0 0   - - - 0 0

26 Lilek, Brett 30 6 22 2  . 9 3 3 2 1 5  . 1 6 7 0 0

35 Bielek, Joey 68 52 11 5  . 9 2 6 9 0 0   - - - 0 0

17 Stankiewicz, Drew 196 71 110 15  . 9 2 3 24 0 0   - - - 0 0

37 Woodmansee, Colby 107 39 59 9  . 9 1 6 11 0 0   - - - 0 0

32 Burr, Ryan 11 3 7 1  . 9 0 9 0 5 1  . 8 3 3 0 0

 8 Martinez, Seth 11 2 8 1  . 9 0 9 0 4 2  . 6 6 7 0 0

15 Gillies, Darin 16 3 9 4  . 7 5 0 0 4 4  . 5 0 0 0 0

39 Lambson, Mark 1 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Totals 2141 1513 553 75  . 9 6 5 53 33 26  . 5 5 9 7 1

Opponents 2120 1478 561 81  . 9 6 2 46 52 19  . 7 3 2 13 1


